Listed On: 28.04.2017 Before Court No. 5 Item No. 13

### SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 6996/2017 WITH

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AIR INDIA LTD.

... PETITIONER

#### VERSUS

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard the learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner - Air India Limited and perused the Office Report.

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, we request the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Tribunal to take up the matter at an early date so as to dispose of the same within a period of two months from today.

As prayed, list the matter in the last week of April, 2017."

It is submitted that aforesaid order was communicated to Airports Economic Regulatory Authority Tribunal, vide this Registry's letter dated 06.03.2017 but no documents have been filed so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR